900351890 01/27/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM370739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME BY DECLARATION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900350986

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sony Kabushiki Kaisha		11/17/2015	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Corporation	
Street Address:	1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3744968	HDV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125894201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 589-4200

Email:rhorowitz@bakerlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Robert B.G. Horowitz, Esq.Address Line 1:Baker & Hosteteller LLP

Address Line 2:45 Rockefeller Plaza, 14th FloorAddress Line 4:New York, NEW YORK 10111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41279.1066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B.G. Horowitz
SIGNATURE:	/Robert B.G. Horowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Declaration (Sony Corporation)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0433

900351890

DECLARATION OF [Takashi HAYASHI]

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of the United States, that:

The company, "Sony Kabushiki Kaisha", is a corporation registered and existing under the laws of Japan of 1-7-1, KONAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO JAPAN.

The name Sony Kabushiki Kaisha is a Japanese name which corresponds to the English name "Sony Corporation". Both names "SONY Kabushiki Kaisha" and "Sony Corporation" refer to the same entity.

The company wishes to record the name "Sony Corporation", its English name, as the foreign trade name for their trademarks in the United States of America.

The company, Sony Corporation relocated the head office from 6-7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-chome Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141 JAPAN to 1-7-1, KONAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO JAPAN on February 1, 2007.

On behalf of SONY RPORATION

Name: Takashi HAYASHI

Title: General Manager Planning & Control Department Intellectual Property Division

Date: November 17th 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005715 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 01/20/2016